502659757 01/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2706364

NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	CE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name			Execution Date			
MICHELLE IVANKOVIC			01/29/2014			
ADRIENNE MCNICHOLAS			01/29/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY		ERS INC]		
Street Address:	FOOD HUGGERS INC.					
Street Address:	3500 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY					
Cit	DOVED					
City:	DOVER					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
State/Country:	DELAWARE 19901					
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	DELAWARE 19901	Numbe	er e			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	DELAWARE 19901 ERS Total: 3	Numbe	er			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Proper	DELAWARE 19901 ERS Total: 3 ty Type r:		er			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: yue.yu@designlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PERRY J. SAIDMAN

Address Line 1: 8601 GEORGIA AVENUE, SUITE 603
Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1836.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUE YU
Signature:	/Yue Yu/
Date:	01/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assgn_1836001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032096 FRAME: 0304



ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

For good and valuable consideration,	the receipt and su	fficiency of	which is hereby	acknowledged by	each of the	undersigned
	Michelle IVANK	OVIC and A	drienne MCNIC	CHOLAS		

the undersigned hereby sells(s) and assign(s) to:

Food Huggers Inc.

(Assignee)

The entire right, title and interest:

Check applicable box(es):

Graph for the United States of America
(as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100),

and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign application(s) and the right to claim priority from the corresponding U.S. application(s),

in the invention(s) known as **REUSABLE FOOD COVERS** for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned (also known as United States Application No. 13/954,475, filed July 30, 2013; United States Application No. 61/769,312, filed February 26, 2013; and United States Application No. 61/838,461, filed June 24, 2013), in any and all provisional and complete applications thereon, in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with the interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Perry J. Saidman, Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN **DesignLaw** Group, 8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 603, Silver Spring, MD 20910, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:	S	Signature of Inventor:	Name
1.		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}$.	Michelle
January	29, 2014		IVANKOVIC
2.			Adrienne
January	29, 2014	Alrena Mry	MCNICHOLAS

Copyright © 2011 SAIDMAN **DesignLaw** Group. All Rights Reserved. page 1 of 1